
U.S. Small Business Administration 
Delaware District Office 

1007 N. Orange Street 
Suite 1120 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-573-6294 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/de 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
District 
Director 

John 
Fleming 

302-573- 
6294, Ext. 
225 

(202) 481- 
2629 (f) 

john.fleming@sba.gov 

Deputy 
District 
Director 

John Banks 302-573- 
6294, Ext. 
223 

202-481- 
2644 

John.banks@sba.gov 

Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist— 
Government 
Contracting 

Gedell 
Hawkins 

302-573- 
6294, Ext. 
226 

(202) 481- 
2043 

gedell.hawkins@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist— 
New Castle 
County, 
Women’s 
Business 
Development 
Specialist 

Ellyn 
Herbert 

302-573- 
6294, Ext. 
228 

(202) 481- 
4200 

ellyn.herbert@sba.gov 

Public Affairs 
Specialist 

Jennifer 
Pilcher 

302-573- 
6294, Ext. 
222 

202-481- 
6469 

jennifer.pilcher@sba.gov 

Business 
Development 
Specialist— 
New Castle 
County 

James Provo 302-573- 
6294, ext. 
227 

(202)481- 
4002 

james.provo@sba.gov 
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Lender Michael 302-573- (202) 481- michael.rossi@sba.gov 
Relations Rossi 6294, Ext. 4048 
Specialist 231 

 

mailto:michael.rossi@sba.gov

